
2025 Marietta College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-15-1   Conf: 6-10   Home: 5-9-1   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 10-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (260), Opp (231)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: White (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), White (5), Sweeney (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-116), White (31-37),
Kiefer (18-21), Sweeney (17-21), Hancock (10-11), Timko (8-10), Walters (4-5), Bradford (3-4), Cozza (3-4), Johnson (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Kazmirski, Rachel .489 31-29 94 21 46 11 0 4 31 69 .734 13 1 2 0 .556 0 0 2-2 126 6 3 .978
15 White, Liz .429 36-36 112 37 48 15 0 3 24 72 .643 24 6 7 3 .549 0 1 4-4 131 11 0 1.000
13 Heath, Adisson .357 31-21 70 9 25 6 0 3 21 40 .571 7 4 14 1 .439 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Streets, Becca .349 36-36 109 18 38 10 1 1 25 53 .486 15 0 15 2 .421 2 1 0-0 52 20 5 .935
11 Elliott, Grace .310 34-31 87 22 27 2 3 0 7 35 .402 5 1 10 0 .355 0 2 4-5 40 3 2 .956
16 Airy, Taylor .297 36-36 101 23 30 5 1 0 18 37 .366 14 2 16 0 .387 2 4 7-8 71 3 1 .987
4 Sweeney, Katie .267 27-17 60 6 16 5 0 2 19 27 .450 9 1 9 0 .371 0 0 0-0 39 7 3 .939
22 Cholley, Jordan .200 30-23 35 9 7 0 0 0 2 7 .200 12 1 9 0 .417 0 9 4-4 50 25 4 .949
3 Hancock, Aiyana .474 24-7 19 7 9 3 1 1 12 17 .895 2 0 6 0 .524 0 0 3-3 1 6 0 1.000
21 Timko, Amelia .375 16-7 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 0 0 3 0 .375 0 1 0-0 1 10 0 1.000
17 Johnson, Emilie .344 25-22 64 14 22 4 3 1 9 35 .547 5 0 9 0 .386 1 1 4-4 30 11 3 .932
8 Campbell, Camryn .324 15-13 34 4 11 0 0 0 4 11 .324 0 0 2 0 .324 0 2 4-4 14 1 7 .682
27 Bradford, Jordan .304 23-2 23 4 7 1 0 1 7 11 .478 4 0 8 0 .407 0 0 1-1 8 3 0 1.000
18 Fordyce, Hailey .286 20-10 35 11 10 3 0 0 7 13 .371 11 3 6 0 .480 1 0 0-0 9 13 1 .957
32 Kiefer, Camryn .278 32-17 54 7 15 1 0 3 10 25 .463 7 0 11 1 .355 1 0 0-0 5 18 0 1.000
25 Gorgacz, Mallory .214 36-36 14 5 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 0 0 2 0 .214 0 1 3-4 74 51 10 .926
24 Denzer, Kenzi .200 16-11 25 7 5 0 0 0 1 5 .200 3 2 5 0 .333 0 7 0-0 17 16 3 .917
28 Comer, Baylee .105 28-4 19 8 2 0 0 0 1 2 .105 2 0 4 0 .190 0 1 4-5 18 0 0 1.000
5 Williams, Lily .000 6-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Ellerbrock, Violet .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Cozza, Emma .000 9-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
6 Beeber, Erin .000 25-0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .336 36-36 964 228 324 67 9 19 199 466 .483 135 21 138 7 .426 8 30 41-45 686 210 42 .955
Opponents .333 36-36 982 202 327 43 6 17 181 433 .441 91 15 147 2 .394 12 28 48-58 669 248 40 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Kiefer, Camryn 3.01 14-7 29 17 6 3-1 3 114.0 112 64 49 41 90 18 2 9 .256 4 4 0 3 16
17 Johnson, Emilie 5.09 0-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 20 15 8 7 3 2 0 0 .364 3 0 0 0 2
3 Hancock, Aiyana 5.43 2-3 16 7 1 0-0 0 38.2 57 34 30 16 30 6 1 5 .343 9 3 0 3 4
21 Timko, Amelia 8.27 3-1 16 7 0 0-1 0 33.0 70 42 39 7 9 9 2 2 .427 2 5 0 1 5
20 Walters, Candace 8.50 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 2 14.0 23 19 17 13 7 4 1 1 .365 5 1 0 2 0
29 Cozza, Emma 8.75 0-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 29 15 15 2 3 2 0 0 .475 2 1 0 1 1
27 Bradford, Jordan 11.67 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 16 13 10 5 5 2 0 0 .457 3 1 0 2 0
Totals 5.14 20-15 94 36 7 4 5 228.2 327 202 168 91 147 43 6 17 .333 28 15 0 12 28
Opponents 5.81 15-20 74 36 12 3 4 223.0 324 228 185 135 138 67 9 19 .336 36 21 0 8 30



2025 Marietta College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 White, Liz 142 131 11 0 1.000 1 31 6 .838 5 0
32 Kiefer, Camryn 23 5 18 0 1.000 0 18 3 .857 0 0
28 Comer, Baylee 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Timko, Amelia 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
27 Bradford, Jordan 11 8 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Hancock, Aiyana 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
20 Walters, Candace 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
29 Cozza, Emma 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
6 Beeber, Erin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Airy, Taylor 75 71 3 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kazmirski, Rachel 135 126 6 3 .978 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Fordyce, Hailey 23 9 13 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Elliott, Grace 45 40 3 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cholley, Jordan 79 50 25 4 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Sweeney, Katie 49 39 7 3 .939 0 17 4 .810 3 0
9 Streets, Becca 77 52 20 5 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Emilie 44 30 11 3 .932 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Gorgacz, Mallory 135 74 51 10 .926 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Denzer, Kenzi 36 17 16 3 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Campbell, Camryn 22 14 1 7 .682 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ellerbrock, Violet 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Heath, Adisson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Williams, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 938 686 210 42 .955 10 96 20 .828 8 0
Opponents 957 669 248 40 .958 34 82 8 .911 9 0


